BRITISH

COLUMBIA

MINFILE Inventory Detail Report

BC Geological Survey

Ministry of Energy, Mines and Petroleum Resources

| MINFILE Number:

092HNW096

Name: DORA

Status: Showing

Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/
Category

Commodity

Grade

Reference/
Comments

2019 N

2016 N

2015 N

2008 N

2008 N

2008 N

FAULT

2007 N

WEST

2007 N

Assay/analysis
Rock

Assay/analysis
Rock

Assay/analysis

Rock

Assay/analysis
Channel

Assay/analysis
Chip

Assay/analysis
Chip

Assay/analysis
Chip

Assay/analysis
Rock

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

Gold

1.02 g/t

4.04 g/t

0.483 g/t

4.87 gt

0.36 g/t

2.74 g/t

0.92 g/t

0210 g/t

Two rock samples from a 3 metre wide outcrop of silica
altered rhyolite dike with quartz veining in the F1 zone
area yielded 1.02 and 0.74 grams per tonne gold,
respectively.

Assessment Report 39071

Hand trenching near the F2 zone exposed a 1.7 by 1.7
metre area of variably silicified and clay altered,
brecciated and fractured rhyolite to lesser andesite
bedrock with disseminated pyrite. Two samples
(ABR-04 and -05) from the hand trench yielded 4.04
and 3.20 grams per tonne gold, respectively.
Assessment Report 36290

A sample (26228) of altered volcaniclastic from the
historic trench TR07-10 on the G zone.
Assessment Report 35996

Channel sampling of excavator trenches on the F1 zone
yielded up to 4.87 grams per tonne gold over 1.0 metre
in trench 08-CH-02.

Assessment Report 30740

Samples from G1 (EB) zone yielded up to 0.36 gram
per tonne gold over 7 metres, including 0.62 gram per
tonne gold over 3 metres, in trench TR08-12 and 0.20
gram per tonne gold over 7 metres in trench TR08-15.
Assessment Report 30740

Bedrock chip samples from the F2 zone yielded up to
2.74 grams per tonne gold over 4 metres, including 7.86
grams per tonne gold over 1 metre in trench TR08-04.
Assessment Report 30740

Excavator trenching yielded up to 0.92 grams per tonne
gold over 6 metres in trench 7 on the area G anomaly,
located near the Fault zone. Several other trenches are
also reported to have yielded from 0.193 to 0.512 gram
per tonne gold over widths of 1 to 5 metres.
Assessment Report 30155

Samples (290184 and 86662) of altered volcaniclastics
with quartz stringers, located approximately 0.5 and 1.3
kilometres west and down-slope of the Fault zone,
yielded 0.151 and 0.210 gram per tonne gold,
respectively.

Assessment Report 2963 1

Thursday, January 8,

2026

MINFILE Number:

092HNWO096 Page 1 of 2




BRECCIA Gold 0.02 g/t Sample 290766 from the Breccia zone.
Assay/analysis Assessment Report 28946

2006 N Rock

FAULT Gold 0.140 g/t Samples from the Fault zone yielded up to 0.140 gram
Assay/analysis per tonne gold over 1 metre (Sample 290754).

2006 N Chip Assessment Report 28946

Thursday, January 8, 2026 MINFILE Number: ~ 092HNWO096 Page 2 of 2



