

MINFILE Number:		092HNW096	Name:	DORA	Status:	Showing
Ore Zone/ Year/Report On	Tonnage/ Category	Commodity	Grade	Reference/ Comments		
1 2019	N Assay/analysis Rock	Gold	1.02 g/t	Two rock samples from a 3 metre wide outcrop of silica altered rhyolite dike with quartz veining in the F1 zone area yielded 1.02 and 0.74 grams per tonne gold, respectively. Assessment Report 39071		
2 2016	N Assay/analysis Rock	Gold	4.04 g/t	Hand trenching near the F2 zone exposed a 1.7 by 1.7 metre area of variably silicified and clay altered, brecciated and fractured rhyolite to lesser andesite bedrock with disseminated pyrite. Two samples (ABR-04 and -05) from the hand trench yielded 4.04 and 3.20 grams per tonne gold, respectively. Assessment Report 36290		
E 2015	N Assay/analysis Rock	Gold	0.483 g/t	A sample (26228) of altered volcaniclastic from the historic trench TR07-10 on the G zone. Assessment Report 35996		
1 2008	N Assay/analysis Channel	Gold	4.87 g/t	Channel sampling of excavator trenches on the F1 zone yielded up to 4.87 grams per tonne gold over 1.0 metre in trench 08-CH-02. Assessment Report 30740		
E 2008	N Assay/analysis Chip	Gold	0.36 g/t	Samples from G1 (EB) zone yielded up to 0.36 gram per tonne gold over 7 metres, including 0.62 gram per tonne gold over 3 metres, in trench TR08-12 and 0.20 gram per tonne gold over 7 metres in trench TR08-15. Assessment Report 30740		
2 2008	N Assay/analysis Chip	Gold	2.74 g/t	Bedrock chip samples from the F2 zone yielded up to 2.74 grams per tonne gold over 4 metres, including 7.86 grams per tonne gold over 1 metre in trench TR08-04. Assessment Report 30740		
FAULT 2007	N Assay/analysis Chip	Gold	0.92 g/t	Excavator trenching yielded up to 0.92 grams per tonne gold over 6 metres in trench 7 on the area G anomaly, located near the Fault zone. Several other trenches are also reported to have yielded from 0.193 to 0.512 gram per tonne gold over widths of 1 to 5 metres. Assessment Report 30155		
WEST 2007	N Assay/analysis Rock	Gold	0.210 g/t	Samples (290184 and 86662) of altered volcaniclastics with quartz stringers, located approximately 0.5 and 1.3 kilometres west and down-slope of the Fault zone, yielded 0.151 and 0.210 gram per tonne gold, respectively. Assessment Report 29631		

Ore Zone/ Year/Report On	Tonnage/ Category	Commodity	Grade	Reference/ Comments
BRECCIA		Gold	0.02 g/t	Sample 290766 from the Breccia zone. Assessment Report 28946
2006	N	Assay/analysis Rock		
FAULT		Gold	0.140 g/t	Samples from the Fault zone yielded up to 0.140 gram per tonne gold over 1 metre (Sample 290754). Assessment Report 28946
2006	N	Assay/analysis Chip		